900590280 01/08/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		01/08/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD MODELS INC.
Also Known As:	
Street Address:	111 FIFTH AVENUE
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

PROPERTY NUMBERS	1	T
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1296761	FORD MODELS
Serial Number:	74008169	SUPER MODEL OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	2679087	FORD MODELS
Registration Number:	2893809	FORD MODELS
Registration Number:	2730669	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2890037	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2481166	S SUPER MODEL OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	3379076	FORD MODELS 360
Serial Number:	85047497	FORD MODELS
Serial Number:	78083315	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Serial Number:	78083309	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Serial Number:	76635382	FORD MODELS
Serial Number:	76656436	FORD MODELS
Serial Number:	76583115	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Serial Number:	76648458	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Serial Number:	85031095	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Serial Number:	77631429	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
Serial Number:	77612182	FORD MODELS SUPERMODEL OF THE WORLD
,	•	TRADEMARK

900590280 REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0937

OP \$490.00 1296761

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85057550	FORD PROJECT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5163573792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5162969182

**Email:** aronneburger@cullenllp.com

Correspondent Name: Ariel E. Ronneburger

Address Line 1: 100 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd Address Line 2: Cullen and Dykman LLP

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariel E. Ronneburger	
SIGNATURE:	/Ariel E. Ronneburger/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Ford - Trademark Security Agreement (updated)#page1.tif source=Ford - Trademark Security Agreement (updated)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0938

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("Secured Party"), as Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2010, executed by FORD MODELS, INC., ("Ford Models"), filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2010, at Reel 004408, at Frame 0142, and covering trademarks, service marks, licenses, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including any good will associated therewith, and all other "Collateral" as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Exhibit A attached hereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has RELEASED and DISCHARGED all Collateral from all security interests and liens held by Secured Party security any indebtedness of Ford Models to Secured Party, including without limitation those security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and Secured Party does hereby reassign and revest in Ford Models fill title to the Collateral assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement, without representation, warranty, or recourse of any kind, nature, or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 8th day of January, 2021.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name Tasay O Hay

Title: Adminised office

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0939

# EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Ford Artists	1,296,761	September 18, 1984
Ford Models	1,296,761	September 18, 1984
Supermodel of America	74008169	December 5, 1989
Ford Models	2,679,087	January 21, 2003
Ford Models	2,893,809	October 12, 2004
Ford Models	2,730,669	October 12, 2004
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	2,730,669	June 24, 2003
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	2,890,037	September 28, 2004
Supermodel of the World & S Design	2,481,166	August 28, 2001
Ford Models	3,379,076	February 5, 2008
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
Ford Models	85/047,497	May 25, 2010
S Supermodel of the World	75/513,960	July 6, 1998
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	78/083315	September 10, 2001
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	78/083309	September 10, 2001
Ford Models	76/635,382	April 7, 2005
Ford Models 360	76/656,612	March 9, 2006
Ford Models	76/656,436	March 13, 2006
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	76/583,115	March 24, 2004
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	76/648,458	October 14, 2005
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	85/031,095	May 5, 2010
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	77/631,429	December 11, 2008
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	77/612,182	November 11, 2008
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	78/083,327	September 10, 2001
Ford Models Supermodel of the World	78/071,339	June 27, 2001
Ford Project	85/057,550	June 8, 2010

**RECORDED: 01/08/2021**